
MGM College Opportunity Program (COP) Fee Schedule 
 

Description 2023-24 
Fee 

2023-24 
Discount 

2023-24 
Discounted Fee 

2024-25 
Fee 

2024-25 
Discount 

2024-25 
Discounted Fee 

NSHE Procedures & Guidelines Manual, Chapter 7, Section 1             
Registration Fees, Universities (undergraduate) - per credit $262.50  20% $210.00  $267.50  20% $214.00  
Registration Fees, Universities (graduate) - per credit $321.75  20% $257.40  $327.75  20% $262.20  
Registration Fees, NSC (undergraduate) - per credit $189.75  15% $161.29  $193.25  15% $164.26  
Registration Fees, NSC (graduate) - per credit $255.50  15% $217.18  $260.25  15% $221.21  
Registration Fees, Community Colleges (upper-division) - per credit $189.75  10% $170.78  $193.25  10% $173.93  
Registration Fees, Community Colleges (lower-division) - per credit $115.50  10% $103.95  $117.75  10% $105.98  
Non-Resident Tuition     Waived     Waived 
Part-Time Non-Resident Tuition     Waived     Waived 
Distance Education Tuition     Waived     Waived 

NSHE Procedures & Guidelines Manual, Chapter 7, Section 11             
Academic Success Initiatives Fees (undergraduate) - UNLV, UNR - per semester $25.00  20% $20.00  $25.00  20% $20.00  
Academic Success Initiatives Fees (undergraduate) - TMCC - per semester $10.00  10% $9.00  $10.00  10% $9.00  
Academic Success Initiatives Fees (undergraduate) - WNC - per semester $25.00  10% $22.50  $25.00  10% $22.50  
Academic Success Initiatives Fees (graduate) - UNR - per semester $5.00  20% $4.00  $5.00  20% $4.00  
Student Association Fee (undergraduate) - UNLV - per credit $1.97  20% $1.58  $1.97  20% $1.58  
Student Association Fee (undergraduate) - UNR - per credit $6.10  20% $4.88  $6.10  20% $4.88  
Student Association Fee (undergraduate) - TMCC - per credit $1.00  10% $0.90  $1.00  10% $0.90  
Student Association Fee (graduate) - UNLV - per credit $7.00  20% $5.60  $7.00  20% $5.60  
Student Success Fee - GBC - per semester $3.00  10% $2.70  $3.00  10% $2.70  
Student Success Fee - NSC - per credit $5.00  15% $4.25  $5.00  15% $4.25  
Technology Fee - Regular - UNLV - per credit $8.00  20% $6.40  $8.00  20% $6.40  
Technology Fee - Regular - UNR - per credit $6.00  20% $4.80  $6.00  20% $4.80  
Technology Fee - Regular - NSC - per credit $6.00  15% $5.10  $6.00  15% $5.10  
Technology Fee - Regular – CSN, TMCC - per credit $8.00  10% $7.20  $8.00  10% $7.20  
Technology Fee - Regular - GBC - per credit $6.00  10% $5.40  $6.00  10% $5.40  
Technology Fee - Regular - WNC - per credit $7.00  10% $6.30  $7.00  10% $6.30  
Technology Fee - iNtegrate - UNLV, UNR - per credit $3.00  20% $2.40  $3.00  20% $2.40  
Technology Fee - iNtegrate - NSC - per credit $1.50  15% $1.28  $1.50  15% $1.28  
Technology Fee - iNtegrate - CSN - per credit $2.50  10% $2.25  $2.50  10% $2.25  
Technology Fee - iNtegrate - GBC, TMCC, WNC - per credit $1.50  10% $1.35  $1.50  10% $1.35  

 
Notes: 
Fees not listed are not discounted. 
Rates as published in NSHE P&G Manual as of December 2022 with amendments approved by the Board of Regents at the November 30-December 2 meeting. Rates are subject to 
change in accordance with Board policies and procedures. 




